

**Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh & others**

RSA No. 261 of 2022

1.9.2022 Present: Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for **3.11.2022**, on steps being taken within one week.

**CMP No. 12119 of 2022**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> September, 2022  
(kck)