

Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh & Ors.

**RSA No. 261 of 2022.**

03.11.2022 Present: Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

None has put in appearance for respondent No.1 despite service.

Notice issued to respondents No.2a(i) to 2a(iii) and respondents No.3 (a) to 3(c) have not been received back either served or unserved. Respondents No.4 and 5 have also remained unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents, returnable on 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2022. Steps be taken within two weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022.**  
(jai)