

Sh. Onkar Singh vs. Sh. Ranjit Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 261 of 2022 a/w Cross Objections No. 13 of 2022.

21.12.2022 Present: Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross-objector.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has also filed cross-objections on behalf of the said respondent.

Steps for service of unserved respondents not taken. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to do the needful. Let the appropriate steps for service of unserved respondents be taken within two weeks. On steps being so taken, notice be issued to all the unserved respondents, returnable on 29th March, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

21st December, 2022.
(jai)