

Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh & ors.

RSA No.261/2022 a/w Cross Objections No. 33/2022

29.3.2023 Present: Ms. Hem Lata Vyas, Advocate vice Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross objector.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the parties, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th March, 2023
(CS)