

**Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh and others.**

**RSA No.261 of 2022**

**13.09.2023 Present:** Mr. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vandna Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross Objector.

None for respondents No.2(a)(i), 3(a) to 3(c).

It has been stated that steps for the service of respondents No.2(a)(ii), 2(a)(iii) and 5 were taken yesterday. Issue notice to these respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2(a)(i), 3(a) to 3(c) although served, nor any reasonable cause is assigned for non-appearance, hence, they are proceeded ex parte.

**CMP No.12119 of 2022**

Reply has not been filed. Be filed within a period of two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**September, 13, 2023**  
*(pathania)*