

Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh and others

RSA No. 261 of 2022

28.08.2024 Present: Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/Cross Objector.

None for respondents No. 2(a)(i), 3(a) to 3(c).

As per report of the Registry, fresh steps not taken for service of respondents No. 2(a)(ii), 2(a)(iii) and respondent No. 5.

Learned Counsel for the appellant prays that the appellant be permitted to serve said respondents *dasti*. Ordered accordingly. Let *dasti* notice be issued to respondents No. 2(a)(ii), 2(a)(iii) and respondent No. 5, on taking steps by 30.08.2024. *Dasti* notice be handed over to learned Counsel for the appellant by 02.09.2024. *Dasti* notice be made returnable for 26.09.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 28, 2024
(narender)