

Onkar Singh vs. Ranbir Singh and others

RSA No. 261 of 2022

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for the respondent No. 1/cross objector.

None for respondents No. 2(a)(i), 3(a) to 3(c).

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii) could not be served for want of correct address, whereas respondent No. 5 has been served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5, accordingly, said respondent is proceeded against *ex parte*.

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, three weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps for *dasti* service of respondents No. 2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii) by providing their correct address. In the event of steps being taken within three weeks from today, let *dasti* notice be issued to said respondents, returnable for 25.11.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2024
(narender)