

Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh & Ors.

RSA No.261 of 2022

25.11.2024 Present: Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross Objector.

None for respondents No.2(a)(i), 3(a) to 3(c).

Let fresh steps for the service of respondents No.2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii) be taken within a period of three days. Thereafter, notices be issued to against them, returnable within eight weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 25, 2024
(subhash)