

RSA No.261 of 2022

12.03.2025 Present: Ms. Vijay Bharti vice Mr. Arush
Matlotia, Advocate for the appellant.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2(a)(ii) Sh. Surinder Kumar, 2(a)(iii) Sh. Ravinder Kumar has been received back with the report that the addressee does not reside on the given address. However, one Surinder Kumar son of Sh. Amar Chand is resident of Vill. Old Mator, Tehsil & District Kangda and Sh. Hansraj is brother of Sh. Surinder Kumar as per information of Vice President Sh. Ranjeet Singh. Similarly, notice of respondent No. 2(a)(iii) has been received back unserved with the same report.

Let fresh steps for service of respondents No. 2(a)(ii) & 2(a)(iii) be taken within two weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.03.2025
(Shalini)