

**RSA No 261 of 2022**

05.06.2025 Present: Ms. Vijay Bharti Sharma, Advocate  
vice Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate  
for the appellant.

Notice issued to respondent  
No.2(a)(iii) for today has been received back  
unserved with the report that no such person are  
residing at the given address. Let fresh steps be  
taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

05.06.2025  
(g.m)