

**RSA No.261 of 2022**

02.07.2025 Present: Ms. Vijay Bharti Sharma vice Mr.  
Arush Matlotia, Advocate for the  
appellant.

Fresh steps for service of respondents No. 2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii) are awaited despite opportunity dated 05.06.2025. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellant has shown a receipt of the process fee whereby steps for service of aforesaid respondents have been taken. Let notices to these respondents be issued for 04.08.2025; on the steps already taken.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**02.07.2025**

*(Shalini)*