

RSA No. 261 of 2022

25.09.2025 Present: Ms. Rashmi Bharali vice Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for respondents No. 2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii).

Notices issued to respondents No. 2(a)(ii) Sh. Surinder Kumar and 2(a)(iii) Sh. Ravinder Kumar for today have been received back through email after validly served through whatsapp. Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate (HIM No. 269 of 2015) has put in appearance on behalf of both the respondents and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of the aforesaid respondents.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.09.2025
(Shalini)