

Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh & Ors.

RSA No.261 of 2022

**04.11.2025 Present:**

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross Objector.

None for respondents No. 2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii).

Respondents No. 2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii) were duly served and are represented by a counsel, however, no power of attorney has been filed on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded against ex parte.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

04<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
Tarun