

Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh & Ors.

RSA No.261 of 2022

11.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross Objector.

None for respondents No. 2(a)(ii) and 2(a)(iii).

Appellant is stated to have died. Let consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant be taken within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

11th December, 2025
Tarun