

Sh. Onkar Singh vs. Ranjit Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 261 of 2022.

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Rashmi Bharali, Advocate, vice Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

In sequel to previous order dated 13th March, 2026, consequential steps on account of death of appellant have not been taken. Consequently, the present appeal is dismissed for want of non-prosecution.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

4th May, 2026.
(Jai)